
YTD YTD
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 2023 2022

Cement Sector
Clinkers 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Cement 198.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 198.0 35.3
Subtotal 198.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 198.0 35.3

Steel Sector
Iron Ore 213.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 213.2 478.4
Pig Iron 177.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 177.1 347.0
DRI/HBI 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0
Ferroalloys 108.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 108.0 84.2
Coke 3.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3.0 3.0
Manganese Ore 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 63.9
Semi-Fin. Steel 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.8
Finished Steel 78.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 78.3 143.2
Scrap 27.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 27.3 0.1
Subtotal 607.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 607.2 1120.6

0.0
Fertilizer 699.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 699.2 541.5

0.0
Barytes 45.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 45.5 86.9

0.0
Aluminum Sector 0.0
  Unwrought Alum 16.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 43.0
  Alumina 80.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 80.2 38.3
  Bauxite 269.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 269.5 306.5
Subtotal 366.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 366.4 387.8

0.0
Salt 203.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 203.6 203.6

0.0
Coal 11.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 11.7 11.7

0.0
Grand Total 2131.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2131.5 2387.4

0.0
Grand Total 0.0
  Excluding Coal 2119.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2119.8 2375.7

YTD YTD
Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec 2022 2021

Cement Sector
Clinkers 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.3 10.6
Cement 35.3 49.5 95.5 126.7 219.4 299.0 283.5 166.6 170.0 288.2 144.3 83.5 1961.8 343.5
Subtotal 35.3 49.5 95.5 126.7 219.4 299.0 283.5 166.9 170.0 288.2 144.3 83.5 1961.8 354.1

Steel Sector
Iron Ore 478.4 285.6 76.4 229.3 235.8 170.6 299.7 236.1 386.7 153.7 164.8 144.2 2861.3 3353.3
Pig Iron 347.0 187.7 237.9 83.7 203.8 379.4 70.5 196.6 294.4 64.0 239.6 177.7 2482.3 3568.5
DRI/HBI 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.1 0.2 0.1 1.1 54.1
Ferroalloys 84.2 116.5 49.5 208.7 26.7 74.7 81.8 152.6 115.8 57.2 41.6 171.6 1180.9 998.4
Coke 3.0 1.5 0.6 1.5 0.0 1.5 0.0 1.5 0.9 1.5 1.5 0.0 13.5 14.1
Manganese Ore 63.9 46.3 152.0 36.1 91.1 11.1 30.3 100.6 86.3 0.0 45.4 22.4 685.5 480.2
Semi-Fin. Steel 0.8 0.2 0.9 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.7 0.8 0.2 0.2 5.9 5.8
Finished Steel 143.2 78.4 180.1 95.4 133.5 65.6 132.2 70.8 60.0 44.0 42.9 50.7 1096.8 1026.8
Scrap 0.1 24.6 0.0 0.1 25.5 94.2 30.1 23.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 197.6 436.7
Subtotal 1120.6 740.8 697.4 655.4 717.2 797.9 644.7 781.4 945.1 321.3 536.2 566.9 8524.9 9937.9

Fertilizer 541.5 538.7 753.3 1169.7 510.4 405.6 212.2 163.4 411.9 568.4 683.5 330.5 6289.1 10680.1

Barytes 86.9 79.2 42.1 26.5 51.8 24.1 79.1 87.7 34.1 20.2 103.2 4.4 639.3 600.5

Aluminum Sector
  Unwrought Alum 43.0 11.3 17.3 56.6 67.1 76.1 65.4 75.3 26.4 10.8 25.7 35.1 510.1 357.6
  Alumina 38.3 135.5 108.7 32.7 125.4 129.9 71.0 134.0 83.9 92.6 77.4 159.0 1188.4 911.2
  Bauxite 306.5 244.7 250.2 189.5 303.8 284.0 141.1 257.3 140.7 258.0 254.5 255.9 2886.2 3213.8
Subtotal 387.8 391.5 376.2 278.8 496.3 490.0 277.5 466.6 251.0 361.4 357.6 450.0 4584.7 4482.6

0.0
Salt 203.6 20.0 133.2 44.0 132.2 119.6 102.0 80.9 0.0 96.4 60.2 104.4 1096.5 1349.8

Coal 11.7 0.0 9.8 10.4 16.1 27.0 26.3 0.0 39.6 36.9 76.2 0.0 254.0 195.6

Grand Total 2387.4 1819.7 2107.5 2311.5 2143.4 2163.2 1625.3 1746.9 1851.7 1692.8 1961.2 1539.7 23350.3 27602.4

Grand Total
  Excluding Coal 2375.7 1819.7 2097.7 2301.1 2127.3 2136.2 1599.0 1746.9 1812.1 1655.9 1885.0 1539.7 23096.3 27406.7

Imports of Major Commodities Through the New Orleans Customs District:  2022
(000s of metric tons)

Imports of Major Commodities Through the New Orleans Customs District:  2023
(000s of metric tons)


